503065425 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3112027

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name	Execution Date	
INSTITUTE FOR HEPATITIS AND VIRUS RESEARCH	09/16/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: BARUCH S. BLUMBERG INSTITU	ITE	
Street Address: 3805 OLD EASTON RAOD		
City: DOYLESTOWN		
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code: 18902		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2		
Property Type Number		
Patent Number:8609668		
PCT Number: US2007068241		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (215)568-3439		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first;		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, i	t will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:2155683100Email:assignments@woodcock.com		
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLI		
Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET		
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENT	RE	
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYL	_VANIA 19104	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101915.000503 / BLU	JM04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: FAITH A. POORE		
SIGNATURE: /Faith A. Poore/	/Faith A. Poore/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/18/2014		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DXBB-NameChange#page1.tif source=DXBB-NameChange#page2.tif		

source=DXBB-NameChange#page3.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u>

Baruch S. Blumberg Institute

THE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3114851

Rosen, Joel D, Esq 40 E Airy St PO BOX 671 Norristown, PA 19404

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Articles of Amendm	ent-Domestic	Corporation
--------------------	--------------	-------------

(15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915) X Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

Name Joel D. Rosen	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Address 40 East Airy Street City State Zip Code Norristown PA 19404	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-NONPROFIT 4 Page(s)
Norristown PA 19404	T1326341122

Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

NSTITUTE FOR HEPATI	TIS AND VIRUS RE	SEARCH		
2. The (a) address of this corpora commercial registered office p	rovider and the county of	venue is (the Dep	partment is hereby a	me of its uthorized to
correct the following informati	City	State	Zip	County
(a) Number and Street				

3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: The Nonprofit Corporation Law of 1988

4. The date of its incorporation: 12/31/2002

5	Check and	f appropriate complete, one of the following:	
÷.	Check, and	appropriate complete, one of and anothing.	

× The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.

Date

The amendment shall be effective on:

____at____ Hour

2013 SEP 18 AH 11: 58

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

.

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).

X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

7. Check, and (f appropriate, complete one of the following:

 \times The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows

The name of the corporation is changed to Baruch S. Blumberg Institute

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:

The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

16th day of September

2013

THE INSTITUTE FOR HELATING AND, VIEWS RESEARCH

Name of Corporation 16iden 7

PATENT REEL: 034282 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 11/18/2014